r + 300010		CC 3/AIG1800	, 6064 /FJ	1 20 /	KK:	
INS, CASE OWNER		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	GNMENT /	/ No	e/vs	
Surveyor:	taluin	DOI:	14 18 D	nate / Time :	21 10/	
141440000000000			R	egistered in Merimer	3408	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	- 71		> m/24-1	22×21/1	
Insured Vehicle N	SLT 25	VIV	Claim No. :		0478744	_
#		OES	Policy No.	14000 bY	869	
Name of Insured	1		350 500 January 110	FIA		-
Insured Tel No.	(8)	— HP:	Make / Model :	INT May be	TTION OF	TICTORIA
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 71 1 18	Place of Accident		01.	, 10 ( · p)
Is driver the owne				PINO	Upnic RD	
If NO. Driver Na	une / Age : SHIRIT &	sin Aman	OI GIA REPORT	ES/NO ; TP GL		ON
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L: (NO)	Insured Liability	% Fi	nal? Yes/No	
SHAYAI	VK.					
1011 4 11					5000000000	
INSRS: LO	(1 V) (1 1)	ISRS:	INSRS:		INSRS: WSP:	
—/i	1 1	SP:	WSP; Tel:	11 7	Tel:	
Liability	AAA E E	ability:	Liability:	8-8	Liability:	
RMKS:	(A) -W1	MKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/ Time						
7.10	CHREMITE -X	STATE STATE		TAGE	DATE	PIC
114/18				ion-Reporting ltr (1st):		
114				ion-Reporting ltr (2nd) ion-Reporting ltr (Final		
	Trafic light	faulty		lotification ltr (if non-p		
	3.1		C	all OI:	STHIM	
1				after call ltr to OI:	2517	
6 7 (18	OI called in	, and he mention	that the	locumentation Check		pist
	traffic li	nght also a fult	· Heask	fotification ltr (if non-p	ickup)	
	AIG to wr	itc to LTA to be	ar the liability	ther call itr to OE		-
	no one was	their to fix the	traffic Igm	elease Voucher:		-
		e to LTA and tra him under insura	A LIC PRINCE	inal Repair Bill:		
	ctill n	eed to cettle 1	P claime	ar Rental Invoice:		
	t 50/50	and we have s	ettle the	owing Invoice		
	claim. Hi	is not happy w	ith NGO !	TA/GIA:		
	will affect	ed,	N	fedical Bill:		
			P	IR:		
		2018.	N	Iandate/Reject Instru	ction:	
DERE	LAED 3 0 JUL	Po it.		OD		
LIMINARY ADVICE	7 Data/Time:	Sent By:		ayment Breakdown I	orm:	-
LISTENANT ADVICE	S Date Time.	Sear by.	177	ost-Repair Photos: Others:		
ALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
air Cost:	SS (	days) Reduction:	%	En	nail Call	
AL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 2H 1	18 Confirm with Cacilia	E	mail Call		
Liability:	% 50 (Age	reed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		NO or B 28, Ass. Li	iad	
	\$\$ 28 6 2.25				1	
		6 days) x 98.25		COMPA	PRMSP	
of Use (LOU): 400 of Income (LOI):	SS 200.00 (S 50	x 6 days)		71/2	948	
only LOU only		LOR + LOI Tick only	one]		1	
LTA Search	55 7.49					
ical:	SS		and the second s	) Claim status: Norm	al/Reject/Private Set	tle
ursement:	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Indepe		Report Format:		
d Cost	SS 2442 24	Global Sum SS: 3450		) Survey fee:		
I: AL PAYMENT	S\$ 3462.74 Date/Time:	Confirm with:		mail Call		
e 1:	ss 3450.00		LT DELGRO EN		PTF / TD	
e 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 3430.00	Name 1: COMPON	C. SELGICO EN	MINECKING	11660	
e 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	1259	1.700100m (s <sup>2</sup> )				

Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)

# **OMFORTDELGRO** ENGINEERING

nember of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 02.04.2018 08:29

REGN NO.: SHA4317K

MAKE HYUNDAI

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305136877

MILEAGE

FUEL

MER:

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

MER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

MODEL

30.03.2018 03:10

YR OF MANU 3. 2011

TARGET DATE

INT CARD NO.

CHASSIS CODE WMHET41VMBA806148

COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

:ident Date: 30.03.2018

'URE: 3P 30.03.18/C

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

JOB DESCRIPTION

D & PASSED OUT BY:		

SERVICE ADVISOR

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

rement Slip

SHA4317K LIMTS Vehicle No.:

Exit Pass

SHA4317K



A member of Comport

⊕ 6553 1111 **SPARH** ○ Assist



# JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE

Job Requisition		Zalowa za Zalowa ila	
Contact No. : 9	Time Received: 1310  SPARK Kakis  HENG  004 8060  SHA 4317 K	3. Vehicle Type:  Private  Taxi (CTPL/CCPL)  Fleet  STK (Boon Lay)  5. Nature of Service:	4. Type of Towing: Normal Tow King Dolly Flat Bed Crane-up  6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
Make/Model/Colour:	Sonata	☐ Jumpstart ☐ Recovery ☐ Change Tyre / Battery	7 0.5 5 0.48E-0 \$50000 0.000 W
Sin Ming Sui	rang S9 Geyla rang [ ngei Kadut [ moco (UBI / Leng Kee) [	Pandan  Ubi  Cycle & Carriage (PD)	ehicle Tow - In Workshop:  Smoky Exhaust
10. Odometer Reading  Fuel Level  Job Attended	F 1/4 1/2 3/4 E	11. Radio / CD Playe OK Faulty Not tested	
12. Tow Truck / Recovery Van Name of Driver Vehicle No. Time Dispatch Time of Arrival Time Completed	SAM YN3976 0310 032 035	TOWING	#: Cracked X: Dented /: Scatched O: Missing
2 Cash Invoice Details (if app 3. Cash Invoice No. :	olicable)		
Customer Acknowledgement.  I have been advised to remove a cash cards, spectacles, pen, etc.  I understand that any items left be	I valuable items in my vehicle, inclu-	RK Car Care™ will not be held liable fo to tow nor proceed with the repairs in	audio compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark coupons, r such losses.  SPARK Car Care™.
Name of Attending Staff/Guar	d Date & Time o	of Arrival S	ignature of Attending Staff/Guard

# COMFORTDELGRO

2	Job Ref	ENIO : SUMT	31525 / /						
our . Date			36877 4/18		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte L 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 5089				
FINA	LIZATI	ON FORM			Fax: 654	6.8156			
To	E.	/10	KK		Fax:				
Attn	-		VIN ANG						
		vidi usavicanosi			of Augidentic	30-Mar-18			
Vehi	cle Reg	No. : SHA43	17.6	Date	of Accident :	30-Iviar-16			
The	survey	and estimates of the	e repairs of the at	ove-mentioned	l vehicle are as f	ollows:-			
	The	repair job shall bill to	): Al	G ASIA		SLT2527L			
20	The f	inalized amount sha	all be:						
	(a)	Spare Parts after	List discount						
	(b)	Labour Charges							
		Total for Part-By	-Part Repair Cos	it					
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair	(if applicable)						
	\$1508.II	Total for Lumpsur		Less: 20%		\$5,350.00			
		Final Lumpsum	Repair cost			\$5,350.00			
800	We s	nated normal period hall treat the abov in 7 working days			rking days.	no reply from you			
3. 4.	We s withi	hall treat the abov	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf	irmed if there is				
4.	We s withi	hall treat the abov in 7 working days	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf	irmed if there is				
4.	We s withi	hall treat the abov in 7 working days	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf	irmed if there is				
4.	We s withi	hall treat the abov in 7 working days	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf Wi	irmed if there is				
4.	We s withi	shall treat the abov in 7 working days ok you for your assis	e amount as Cor	rect and Conf We fin	e confirm the esti	mates and			
4.	We s within Than	thall treat the above in 7 working days  It you for your assistature :	e amount as Cor	wect and Conf	e confirm the esti alized amount	imates and			
4.	We s within Than Signa Name	thall treat the above in 7 working days  It you for your assistature :	e amount as Corstance.	wect and Conf	e confirm the est alized amount gnature	mates and			
4.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	thall treat the above in 7 working days  It you for your assistature :  ELIMTS  6	e amount as Corstance.	wect and Conf	e confirm the est alized amount gnature	mates and			
5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days lk you for your assistature :  e : LIMTS 6.6	e amount as Corstance.	wect and Conf	e confirm the est alized amount gnature	mates and			
4. 5.	We swithing Than Signar Name Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days  k you for your assis  ature:  E : LIMTS  6:  6:  Use Only	e amount as Cor stance. 1WL S 2148398 5468156	rect and Conf	e confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN 9/4/-			
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	thall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assistature :  E : LIMTS 6.  G: 6:  Use Only	e amount as Cor stance. 1WL S 2148398 5468156	Prect and Confinence Signal Nation Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN 9/4/-8			
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	thall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assistature :  Example Income Paid	e amount as Cor stance. 1WL S 2148398 5468156	Prect and Confinence Signal Nation Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN 9/4/-			
1. For (1. S. L.	We s within Than Signar Name Tel Fax Official Rental Ross of I is urvey FTA Sea	thall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assistature :  E : LIM T S : 6:  C : 6:  Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees Earch Fee	e amount as Cor stance. 1WL S 2148398 5468156	Prect and Confinence Signal Na Dacument Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN 9/4/-			
1. For (1. S. L.	We s within Than Signar Name Tel Fax Official Rental Ross of I is urvey FTA Sea Medical	thall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assistature :  E : LIM T S : 6:  G: 6:  Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid	e amount as Cor stance. 1WL S 2148398 5468156	Prect and Confinence Signal Na Dacument Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount anature me	KALVIN 9/4/-			

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPARESTIMATE\*

VEHICLENO: SHA 4317K

Aighsig -LISS = IS DATE 2/4/2018 P1/2

ı

	O: SHA 4317K	DATE	651		
AKE	*	1 1	cr-Valuin		P1/2
ODEL	: HYUNDAI SONATA		+ Fallin		. '     -
(Zty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount 1,151.80
	Bonnet Jest			S	120.90
	Bonnet Moulding			77	
	Bonnet Lock			S	48.80
	Bonnet Insulator			S	232.80
	Bonnet Insulator Clips X			S	10.00
	Bonnet Cable X			S	45.50
	Radiator Grille —			S	282.10
	Radiator Grille U Moulding			S	108.90
	Front Bumper Cover			S	538.80
	Front Bumper Sponge			\$	136.30
	Front Bumper Reinforcement			\$	504.10
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			S	17.60
	Front Bumper Centre Grille			\$	131.10
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)		S 22.40	S	44.80
	Front Bumper Side Bracket		\$ 14.30	S	28.60
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy 2			S	1,023.00
	Headlamp (RH)			S	797.90
	Headlamp Halogen Bulb (RH)			S	13.80
	Radiator Xin			S	814.80
	Radiator Fan Blade, Cowling, Motor Assy			S	651.30
	Radiator Bracket XIII			S	6.20
	Radiator Hose Upper ***		1	S	45.40
	Radiator Hose Lower			\$	45.40
	Front Fonday (P.H)		-	S	593.00
	Front Fender Apron Panel (RH) X reg ov			S	1,120.50
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			S	86.00
	Front Fender Retainer			S	9.20
	Aircon Condenser			5	1,089.90
	Inter Cooler X			S	771.50
	Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS)			S	24.80
	SUB TOTAL			s	10,494.80
	LESS 20%			s	2,098.96
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	8,395.84
	Enne Number Dist			gr.	25.00
	Front Number Plate			S	25.00 30.00
	Front No Plate Trim Cover			\$	30.00
				S	55.00

1

SHA 4317K

Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Towing Charge Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  LIKE Auto Consultants hence notify the Register of the following:  **To noticity policonative pages painting **To noticity policonative pages	2ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Towing Charge Remove Refix Aircon & Refill Gas  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL   LKK Aug. Consultants hence notify the Regainer of the following:  To eastway below after spray gaining To eas		Labour Charge		94	
Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Towing Charge Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  Kafu! ((K))  L 4/rk 15/45/rs  4 Purp  C/5  All long long long long long long long lo		Panel Beating		0.1.	S 1,000.00
Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Towing Charge Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL   L/4/18 /5-45/45  4 /		Spray Painting Charge		1212	\$ 250.00
Tuff Kote Towing Charge Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  LKK And Consultants hence notly the Respirer of the following: To tostery the consultants during resolves To display during an adjusted to confine story painting To display during an adjusted to confinence or the story of the stor					\$ 50.00
Towing Charge Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  LABOUR					\$ 50.00
Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL    Like		Reference .			\$ 50.00
TOTAL LABOUR  ESTIMATE TOTAL   LIKE AND Consultants hence notify the Regarder of the followings:  To consultant source and the source painting and the regarder dependence of the consultant of the Regarder of the followings:  To consultant source painting and the regarder dependence of the confirmation and subject to confirmation and subject to confirmation and the regarder of the followings:  This price are subject to confirmation and the regarder of the confirmation and the confirmation and the regarder of the confirmation					5 159.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL  Kaful ((KK)  LI4/18 15 45hs  4 Porp  US  After Roy of photo  LKK Aug Consultants hence not by the Regalier of the following:  To resulvey biologistic spary pairing  To dispay damaged parts) during resulvey  Part prices are subject to confirmation  Part prices are subject to confirmation  Third part survey on a "Without Prejudice" basis		Kemove Kena Ameen & Kenn ous			
LKK Au o Consultants hence notify the Regairer of the following:  *To dispay damaged parts) during resurvey *Parts prices are subjected to confirmation *To dispay damaged parts) during resurvey *Parts prices are subject to confirmation *Third fasty survey is on a "Without Prediction" basis.		TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 2,050.00
LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:  To resultent spray painting  To dispay damaged part(s) during resultent  Parts prices are subject to confirmation  Third party survey is on a "Willhout Projudice" basis		ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 10,500.84
LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:  To resulvey before/after spray painting  To display damaged part(s) during resulvey  Parts prices are subject to confirmation  Prepudice basis  Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis		Kafuil ((Kh)  1 2/4/18 15-45h;  4 Purp  45  After Rog. 12 P	hot		
No illegal modification(s) is allowed and     Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and     is subject to final approval from Insurance Company     Acknowledged by Repairer			LKK Au the Re To resi To disp Parts Third No like	airer of the following- wey before/after spray painti- ary damaged part(s) during in rices are subject to confirmal party survey is on a "Without I gall modification(s) is allowed ementary item(s) must be res- lect to final approval from ins-	ng ssutvay sion prejudice" basis

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4317K :

MAKE

Aighsig -LKS = IS DATE 2/4/2018 P1/2

MODEL	: HYUNDAI SONATA	L	CK-K	allin		F[]2
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit	Price		Amount
	Bonnet				\$	1,151.80
	Bonnet Moulding /				S	120.90
	Bonnet Lock ?				\$	48.80
	Bonnet Insulator ?				\$	232.80
	Bonnet Insulator Clips 1				S	10.00
	Bonnet Cable 7				S	45.50
	Radiator Grille —				S	282.10
	Radiator Grille U Moulding				S	108.90
	Front Bumper Cover				S	538.80
	Front Bumper Sponge				S	136.30
	Front Bumper Reinforcement				S	504.10
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)				S	17.60
h .	Front Bumper Centre Grille -				S	131.10
,	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)		\$	22.40	\$	44.80
	Front Bumper Side Bracket		S	14.30	S	28.60
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy 7				S	1,023.00
	Headlamp (RH)				S	797.90
	Headlamp Halogen Bulb (RH)				S	13.80
	Radiator 2				S	814.80
	Radiator Fan Blade, Cowling, Motor Assy				S	651.30
	Radiator Bracket				S	6.20
	Radiator Hose Upper ?				\$	45.40
	Radiator Hose Lower 2				S	45.40
	Front Fender (RH)				S	593.00
	Front Fender Apron Panel (RH) X reg ov				S	1,120.50
	Front Fender Shield (RH)				S	86.00
	Front Fender Retainer				S	9.20
<b>N</b>	Aircon Condenser ?				S	1,089.90
,	Inter Cooler				5	771.50
	Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS)				S	24.80
	SUB TOTAL			1	s	10,494.80
	LESS 20%				S	2,098.96
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				S	8,395.84
	Front Number Plate Front No Plate Trim Cover				s s	25.00 30.00
					S	55.00

SHA 4317K

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
1::	Labour Charge				600
	Panel Beating		12.1.	\$	1.000.00
	Spray Painting Charge		12/2	S	750.00
	Wiring Charge		1	\$	50.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Towing Charge			S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			S	150.00
	TOTAL LAB	OUR		s	2,050.00
	ESTIMATE TO	DTAL		S	10,500.84
)	Kalus (CKR)  M 2/4/18 154  4 Porp  45  After Roy 12				
	LKK Auto C the Repaire • To resurvey • To display d • Parts prices	Consultants hence rear of the following: beforefater spray paint amaged part(s) during rear subject to confirma survey is on a "Without F	ng isurvey ion		

# COMFORTDELGRO

Our		T 0318 / SHA4317K /	CL(st)	N	Engineering
Date	Ref:	4-May-18		CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
		ACIFIC INSURANCE PT	E LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th Floo Singapore 508969	Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
	ARTIS BU			Dingapore 200000	www.odge.com.sg
	henton W	ay			Company Reparation rec (1995)000479
#07-	2000				Workshops
	apore 079	9120 r Claims Department	WITHOUT P	REJUDICE	Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear	Sir			UR INSURED SLT25	S9 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER	September 10 - Landers 1 - Control of Contro	Control of the Contro	30.03.18	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
		thorised repair workshop for SHA4317K which was in			owner of motor Pandan Road our insured vehicle 15 Pandan Road
The in pre	vehicle ow esenting ti	oner and the taxi driver con- heir claims against the part the vehicle.	cerned have re	quested and authorize	d us to assist them Ubi
As th	ne acciden	t was caused by the neglig			
	IOWNER	ting these claim for your co	nsideration on l		7 Sungei Kadut Way
1	Cost of	1850 MC 1940			724.50
2	8	days Loss of Rental @			786.00 6 Defu Avenue 1
3		Report Fees (Surveyed b	y M/s LKK)	\$ 5	7.49 Singapora 539537
5		olice Report Fees		\$	501 Yishun Industrial Park A
6		/ Medical / Transporation		\$	Singapore 768732
	, , , , , ,	modical frampolation			517.99
HIR	ER'S CLA	IM			
7	8	_days Loss of Income @_	\$ 80.00 per	days S	640.00_
	X			Total Claims : \$ 7,	157.99
Wee	enclose he	erewith the following docum	ents to support	the claims: -	
a)	_	repair bill and photocopies		S:	7 pcs.
b)		arch slip/s of :	SLT2527L	_	
c)		olice report/s of :	SHA4317K	_	
d)	Letter of	f authority from owner / hire	er / operator		

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

( ) Certificate of Insurance

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

( ) Witness statement/s







### Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 25 July 2018 10:08 AM

To:

'es2805@gmail.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT ON 30/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES SLT 2527L AND SHA 4317K



Auto Consultants Pte ttd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18006064/K1ub3

25 JULY 2018

#### LM RYDES

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT ON 30/03/2018 INVOLVING VEHICLES SLT 2527L AND SHA 4317K

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 5 days i.e. by 30/07/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING Case Handler DID: 6841 2360 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHA4317K , SLT2527L

ON 30-Mar-18 02:05

ALONG

VISTORIA STREET JUNCTION OF OPHIR RD

I / We

HENG KIM HUA

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1179993J

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA4317K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

31-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

HENG KIM HUA

Hirer NRIC

S1179993J

Signature:

Address

419 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10 #04-1...

560419

Contact No.

90048060

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$3,450.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SHA 4317K</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>30/03/2018</u> (date) along <u>VISTORIA STREET JUNCTION OF OPHIR ROAD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLT 2527L</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>02/04/2018</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 4317K</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 4317K (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_\_\_ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD

Signed by appointed surveyor

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Signed by the workshop (with chop)

"Flag contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Our Ref: CT18030957

Date: 10 April 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

30/03/2018 @ 02:05 hrs

ALONG

VICTORIA STREET JUNCTION OF OPHIR RD

INVOLVING

SLT2527L

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4317K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to HENG KIM HUA IC NO S1179993J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	NAME OF DRIV						
	HOURS OPERATED (TILL PACE)	distant		· /	Calc Los	1130	
	MILEAGE TRAVELLED (KM)	111	100		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Cud	
	VER THEAGE READING		27/2/4	8 4/268			
	NAME OF DRIVER		2 J	70108/1	Azcident		
	DATE 33.03 SAUT	2000	2000	3 ,	303	-	Manage of the last

· Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. SLT2527L 30 Mar 2018 / 02:05:00 Successful A04

SHA 4376

Previous OK

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING											
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	t	Status			
Main	03 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		02 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$5,350 Edit Est	50000 BA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	850.00 v Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case			
	Main	R	eference	0	aim Det	ails	$\neg \Gamma$	Docum	ents	$\neg$	Show All		
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				T	[Created I	by adjuster	1				
Insured:	LM RYDE	S, ID: -											
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	19930382	21R							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA431	5HA4317K						02:00 - :59 and <b>13</b> Days		TA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]		
Claim Type	TP / 304	TP / 3047603781SG						5 (Compreher 24/10/2017 -	ensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):							******						
					Excess:								
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyang)										
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia WZ.Tan@a	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Express	s) - Tel: 65	-6419-30	000	[Handled by	y Tan, Benni	e-WZ -	6419 1718]	Bennie-		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311									
Adjuster:	12/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561	[Handled	by KA	LVIN ANG	WEI KUN ]	[Fin:	al Rpt due			
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compo	se Case Mail		
There are n	o mail for this	case.						-					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊡				Vie	w All   S	earch Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete		
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handl	er As	signe	d By	Completed (	On	Created O	_		

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SHA4317K (3047603781SG)

[SLT2527L]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 30 2018 2:00AM

[LM RYDES]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	La per	Thumbnail	
1	24/04/18 14:57	OI Video - Accident(Front)	0	Load MP4	1
2	24/04/18 14:59	OI Video - Accident(Rear)	0	Load MP4	
				- paring	
-	ters/Corresponder		1 per	-	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown		Luit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	04/04/18 16:52	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
		From:DD - Reg. No: SLT25271, Claimant: LM RYDES			
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Daily State	Thumbnail	Print
1	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	~
3	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>√</b>
4	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	03/04/18 17:25	General View	Ø	Load JPG	V
6	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
11	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
12	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
13	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
		Control Politica (Control Politica Control Politica Contr	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
14	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0		<b>A</b>
15	03/04/18 17:25	General View		Load 3PG	
16	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	N
17	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
18	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>A</b>
21	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
23	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
24	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
25	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vid	eo		1 per p	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	The last between the
27	03/04/18 17:25	General View	0	Load JPG	N N
28	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	7
30	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
34	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	05/04/18 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	09/04/18 09:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	09/04/18 09:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
39	09/04/18 09:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Do	cumentation		1 per p	age v	7
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Indiana	Thumbnail	-
1	03/04/18 18:46	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	03/04/18 18:46	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	03/08/18 10:07	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	03/08/18 10:07	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	03/08/18 10:07	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	03/08/18 10:07	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	03/08/18 10:07	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	03/08/18 10:07	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLT2527L (Insd veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0 (A)
	SHA4317K (TP veh)			
Date of Accident: 30/03/2018				
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X	1 Yes	I 1 No	1
Repair Estimate	ient   1 /	:\$	11,235.90	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	3,450.00	4
Loss of Use		: \$	9,100.00	8.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		8 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: \$		
		: \$		1
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sun	n) : \$	3,450.00	1
Is Third Party Wor	kshop GIA Re	gistered?	[X] YES	NO (Kindly indicate
oelow) A) For Non GIA R	egistered Wo	rkshon:	Agreed Liability	(%)
B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Lie.	100	_(%)		lity (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's B	reakdown		
1) ComfortDelGro	Engineering	Pte Ltd	: \$	3,450.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
4)			: \$	
5)			: \$	
			00.4	
JOANNE	LEE KHANG N	MIN	03 Aug 2018	
LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte	Ltd	Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18006064/K1UB3Q2

Date: 03/08/2018

REFERENCE

No:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1700067885

Claimant Vehicle SHA4317K Insured Vehicle No: SLT2527L

Date of Loss: 30/03/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 3047603781SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SHA4317K

Make & Model: HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A) Engine No: D4EAB938480

Reg. Date: 17/03/2011 (Man. Year: 2011) Chassis No: KMHET41VMBA806148

Colour: Blue Odometer: 415856 km

Engine Capacity: 1991 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

 Front Tyre Size:
 215/60 R16
 Rear Tyre Size:
 215/60 R16

 Front Left Side:
 Maxxis 7 mm
 Rear Left Side:
 Maxxis 7 mm

 Front Right Side:
 Maxxis 7 mm
 Rear Right Side:
 Maxxis 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

8,450.84 0.00	5,331.16 0.00	3,119.68	36.92
	0.00		
0.000.00	0.00	0.00	
2,050.00	1,340.00	710.00	34.63
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
10,500.84	6,671.16	3,829.68	36.47
	5,350.00		
10,500.84	5,350.00	5,150.84	49.05
735.06	374.50	360.56	49.05
11,235.90	5,724.50	5,511.40	49.05
50.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		
98.25/day) (S\$)	786.00		
(S\$)	6,910.50		
Liable Amount (50.00%) (S\$)			
Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
tt Liability (S\$)	3,462.74		
Settlement (S\$)	3,450.00		
	0.00 0.00 10,500.84 10,500.84 735.06 11,235.90 (50.00/day) (\$\$) 98.25/day) (\$\$)	0.00 0.00  10,500.84 6,671.16 5,350.00  10,500.84 5,350.00 735.06 374.50  11,235.90 5,724.50  350.00/day) (S\$) 400.00 98.25/day) (S\$) 786.00 (S\$) 6,910.50  at (50.00%) (S\$) 3,455.25 Gearch Fee (S\$) 7.49  att Liability (S\$) 3,462.74	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  10,500.84 6,671.16 3,829.68 5,350.00  10,500.84 5,350.00 5,150.84 735.06 374.50 360.56  11,235.90 5,724.50 5,511.40  50.00/day) (S\$) 400.00 (S\$) 6,910.50  at (50.00%) (S\$) 3,455.25 Search Fee (S\$) 7.49  att Liability (S\$) 3,462.74

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 02/04/2018

Date Inspected: 02/04/2018 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: THIN THIN HLAING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

Recommende	ed Parts	ŝ
------------	----------	---

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BONNET	Dented	1,151.80 FL	*1,151.80 FL
2	1		*BONNET MOULDING	Cracked	120.90 FL	*120.90 FL
3	1		*BONNET LOCK	Serviceable	48.80 FL	*-FL
4	1		*BONNET INSULATOR	Serviceable	232.80 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS	Not Necessary	10.00 FL	*- FL
6	1		*BONNET CABLE	Serviceable	45.50 FL	*-FL
7	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	282.10 FL	*282.10 FL
8	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE U MOULDING	Cracked	108.90 FL	*108.90 FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	538.80 FL	*538.80 FL
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	136.30 FL	*136.30 FL
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	504.10 FL	*504.10 FL
12	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (RH)	Cracked	17.60 FL	*17.60 FL
13	1		*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE	Cracked	131.10FL	*131.10FL
14	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)	Serviceable	44.80 FL	*- FL
15	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	28.60 FL	*-FL
16	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Cracked	1,023.00 FL	*1,023.00 FL
17	1		*HEADLAMP (RH)	Cracked	797.90 FL	*797.90 FL
18	1		*HEADLAMP HALOGEN BULB (RH)	Necessary	13.80 FL	*13.80 FL
19	1		*RADIATOR	Serviceable	814.80 FL	*-FL
20	1		*RADIATOR FAN BLADE ,COWLING ,MOTOR ASSY	Serviceable	651.30 FL	*-FL
21	1		*RADIATOR BRACKET	Serviceable	6.20 FL	*- FL
22	1		*RADIATOR HOSE UPPER	Serviceable	45.40 FL	*- FL
23	1		*RADIATOR HOSE LOWER	Serviceable	45.40 FL	*-FL
24	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Dented	593.00 FL	*593.00 FL
25	1		*FRONT FENDER APRON PANEL (RH)	Repair	1,120.50 FL	*-FL
26	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Torn	86.00 FL	*86.00 FL
27	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
28	1		*AIRCON CONDENSER	Bent	1,089.90 FL	*1,089.90 FL
29	1		*INTER COOLER	Serviceable	771.50 FL	*-FL
30	2		*INTER COOLER MOUNTING	Serviceable	24.80 FL	*-FL
31	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Missing	25.00 FS	*25.00 FS
32	1		*FRONT NO PLATE TRIM COVER	Cracked	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise p	art. S=Spcl	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.		Marketo States	PROPRIETO FORMS
			MECHANA SERVICE E VICE TANGENCES	Sub Total (S\$)	10,549.80	6,650.20
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	2,098.96	1,319.04
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,450.84	5,331.16

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	1,000.00	600.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	750.00	600.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
5	TOWING CHARGE	New	50.00	50.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	50.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,050.00	1,340.00
	Report was u	unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >